Ontario Livestock
Exchange Inc.

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9
Tel: (519) 884-2082 ¢ (800) 265-8818 ¢ Fax: (519) 884-0509

“LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING”

176

452

882

43

47

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC,

THURSDAY MARKET REPORT February 26, 2026 - TOTAL CATTLE RECEIVED 1614 HEAD

Ied steers and heifers sold at steady prices. Fed holstein steers continued
to sell at firm prices. Fed cows sold at higher prices, Stocker cattle
continued to sell strong on real good demand. Dairy cattle sold steady.

FED CATTLE

TFED STEERS 319.00
MEDIUM FED STRS 315.00
FED HEIFERS 318.00
MEDIUM FED HFRS 312,00
HOLSTEIN STRS 274.00
FED COWS 179.00
FED BULLS 234.00
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

GOOD STRS OVER 700 LBS, 465.00
500 TO 700 LBS, 537.00
400 TO 500 LBS. 603.00
GOOD HFRS OVER 700 LBS. 415.00
500 TO 700 LBS. 451.00
400 TO 500 LBS. 498.00
STOCKER COWS & COW/CALF PAIRS 4200.00
YEAL

CHOICE VEAL OVER 600 LBS.

MEDIUM HOLSTEINS

PLAINS & HEAVYS

BOB CALVES

HOL BOB CALVES 775.00
BEEF BOB CALVES 1800.00
STARTER CALVES

DAIRY CATTLE

FRESH MILK COWS 2700.00
SPRINGERS

OPEN DAIRY HEIFERS

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO

TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO

TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO

334.00
319.00
332.00
318.00
284.00

215.00
270.50
580.00
695.00
740.00
520.00
590.00
610.00

4600.00

1600.00
2250.00

4100,00

TOP OF  344.00

TOP OF  354.00

TOP OF  250.00

TOP OF  2225.00
TOP OF  2900.00

TOP OF  4400.00




