



# Ontario Livestock Exchange Inc.

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9  
Tel: (519) 884-2082 • (800) 265-8818 • Fax: (519) 884-0509

“LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING”

## ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC.

### THURSDAY MARKET REPORT February 26, 2026 - TOTAL CATTLE RECEIVED 1614 HEAD

Fed steers and heifers sold at steady prices. Fed holstein steers continued to sell at firm prices. Fed cows sold at higher prices. Stocker cattle continued to sell strong on real good demand. Dairy cattle sold steady.

176	<u>FED CATTLE</u>				
	FED STEERS	319.00	TO	334.00	TOP OF 344.00
	MEDIUM FED STRS	315.00	TO	319.00	
	FED HEIFERS	318.00	TO	332.00	TOP OF 354.00
	MEDIUM FED HFRS	312.00	TO	318.00	
	HOLSTEIN STRS	274.00	TO	284.00	
452	<u>FED COWS</u>	179.00	TO	215.00	TOP OF 250.00
6	<u>FED BULLS</u>	234.00	TO	270.50	
882	<u>REPLACEMENT CATTLE</u>				
	GOOD STRS OVER 700 LBS.	465.00	TO	580.00	
	500 TO 700 LBS.	537.00	TO	695.00	
	400 TO 500 LBS.	603.00	TO	740.00	
	GOOD HFRS OVER 700 LBS.	415.00	TO	520.00	
	500 TO 700 LBS.	451.00	TO	590.00	
	400 TO 500 LBS.	498.00	TO	610.00	
8	<u>STOCKER COWS &amp; COW/CALF PAIRS</u>	4200.00	TO	4600.00	
	<u>VEAL</u>				
	CHOICE VEAL OVER 600 LBS.		TO		
	MEDIUM HOLSTEINS		TO		
	PLAINS & HEAVYS		TO		
43	<u>BOB CALVES</u>				
	HOL BOB CALVES	775.00	TO	1600.00	TOP OF 2225.00
	BEEF BOB CALVES	1800.00	TO	2250.00	TOP OF 2900.00
	STARTER CALVES		TO		
47	<u>DAIRY CATTLE</u>				
	FRESH MILK COWS	2700.00	TO	4100.00	TOP OF 4400.00
	SPRINGERS		TO		
	OPEN DAIRY HEIFERS		TO		